



ANDA PRESENT GROUP

ANDA PRESENT LTD.
H-1087 Budapest,
Könyves Kálmán krt. 48-52., Hungary
T: +36 1 210 0758 | F: +36 1 313 9087
www.andapresent.com



Member of amfori, the leading global business
association for open and sustainable trade.
For more information visit www.amfori.org

Declaration of conformity

Company name: Anda Present Kft.
Address: H-1087 Budapest, Könyves Kálmán Krt. 48-52.

Item Number: AP800044-80

Name of product: Duonic RPET cooler picnic backpack

Description: RPET cooler picnic backpack with zipped front pocket and zipped cooler compartment with PEVA padding. With mesh side pockets, padded back and shoulder straps. Including PP and stainless steel tableware for 2 people: 2 plates, 2 cups, 2 forks, 2 spoons and 2 knives. 600D RPET polyester, with distinctive RPET label.



The undersigned ANDA PRESENT Ltd. hereby declares that the above product is in conformity with the following rules, standards and regulations:

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), Section 30&31

EU No 10/2011 for all the Food contact material or Article made up of Plastics.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending and correcting Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuff, General Requirement in EU Regulation No. 1935/2004 to do the following test items.

Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 on the use of bisphenol A in varnishes and coatings intended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as regards the use of that substance in plastic food contact materials

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Overall Migration test for plastic

Soluble Heavy Metals for Plastic

Bisphenol-A(BPA)content according to Client's Requirement Limit

Specific Migration test of Primary Aromatic Amine content for Plastic

Specific Migration of Vinyl Acetate for Plastic

ANNEX XVII items 51&52 of the REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006- Phthalates

ANNEX XVII items 63 of the REACH Regulations (EC) No 1907/2006- Lead content

ANNEX XVII items 23 of the REACH Regulations (EC) No 1907/2006- Cadmium content

Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 on persistent organic pollutants: Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

ANNEX XVII items 43 of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 AZO Colorants - AZO Dyes

Major composition qualitative analysis

Signed for and on behalf of:

Budapest, Hungary
Place of issue

2025-05-07
Date of issue

RICHARD ANDRAS
CEO

Name, function, signature

